The Group had applied the modified retrospective approach to its real estate contracts that were not completed as on 1 April 2018
and has given impact of adoption of Ind AS 115 by debiting retained earning as at the said date by ` 4,345.77 lakhs (net of deferred
tax). Accordingly, the comparatives have not been restated and hence, the current period figures are not comparable to the previous
period figures. Due to the application of Ind AS 115 in the current year, revenue from real estate projects is higher by ̀  1,962.34 lakhs
for the year ended 31 March 2019 and profit after tax is higher by ` 1,442.04 lakhs for year ended 31 March 2019, than what it would
have been if the replaced standard were not applicable. Similarly, the basic and diluted EPS is ` 0.16 per share which would have
been ` (0.12) per share for the year ended 31 March 2019.

 Explanation of transition to Ind AS 115:
 (i)  Reconciliation of each financial statement line item affected in the current period as a result of adopting the standard.

Particulars Note As at 31 March 2019
Before adoption

of Ind AS 115
Adjustments on account

of adoption of Ind AS 115
Post adoption of

Ind AS 115
Assets
Non-current assets
Deferred tax assets (net) 9  8,040.95  1,381.24  9,422.20
Current assets
Inventories 12  16,817.98  10,704.34  27,522.32

Notes to the consolidated financial statements...(Continued)
for the year ended 31 March, 2019

180
Prozone Intu Properties Limited - Annual Report - 2019 (Currency : Indian Rupees in Lakhs)

Particulars Note As at 31 March 2019
Before adoption

of Ind AS 115
Adjustments on account

of adoption of Ind AS 115
Post adoption of

Ind AS 115
Financial assets
Trade receivables 14  7,017.94  (3,559.65)  3,458.29
Equity and liabilities
Equity
Other equity
Retained earnings 20.1  (1,401.83)  (1,750.10)  (3,151.93)
Non controlling interest  33,976.71  (1,153.60)  32,823.10
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Other current liabilities 27  2,728.46  11,429.86  14,158.32

(ii)  Reconciliation of significant changes between the reported results under Ind AS 115 and under the previous revenue
requirement - i.e; Ind AS 11 and Ind AS 18

Particulars As at
31 March 2018

Reconciliation of Equity as reported earlier:
Net worth as reported  52,290.65
Summary of adjustments on account of adoption of Ind AS 115:
(Decrease) in Profit before tax on account of adoption of Ind AS 115  (6,020.74)
Increase in deferred tax (credit) on account of adoption of Ind AS 115  1,674.97
Total adjustments on account of adoption of Ind AS 115  (4,345.77)
Less Adjustment attributed to Non controlling interest  2,175.52